Our Ref: 373/2022

September 2022



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I'm writing to make a Freedom of Information request for the following data from your NHS Trust:

- 1. How many incidents of racial abuse BY PATIENTS towards NHS staff (physical, verbal or written), were reported by NHS staff between 01.01.2019 31.12.2019? 3
- 1.1. How many of these reported incidents were followed up with any action being taken against the perpetrator? Not recorded on Datix
- 1.2. If action was taken against any of the perpetrators, how many incidents were reported to the police?
- 2. How many incidents of racial abuse BY PATIENTS towards NHS staff (physical, verbal or written), were reported by NHS staff between 01.01.2020 31.12.2020? 3
- 2.1. How many of these reported incidents were followed up with any action being taken against the perpetrator? Not recorded on Datix
- 2.2 If action was taken against any of the perpetrators, how many incidents were reported to the police?
- 3. How many incidents of racial abuse BY PATIENTS towards NHS staff (physical, verbal or written), were reported by NHS staff between 01.01.2021 31.12.2021? 2
- 3.1. How many of these reported incidents were followed up with any action being taken against the perpetrator? Not recorded on Datix
- 3.2.If action was taken against any of the perpetrators, how many incidents were reported to the police?
- 4. How many incidents of racial abuse BY PATIENTS towards NHS staff (physical, verbal or written), were reported by NHS staff between 01.01.2022 current date? 1
- 4.1. How many of these reported incidents were followed up with any action being taken against the perpetrator? Not recorded on Datix
- 4.2. If action was taken against any of the perpetrators, how many incidents were reported to the police?